
LIEGE HESBAYE                                       DATA TECHNOLOGY-DEERLIJK 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

MONTLUCON            04-07-10 815 VIEUX         LOS TE-LACHES A : 9.30       

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 NR NAAM                  GEMEENTE AD IG AFSTAND RING   JR BESTAT   SNELH.   

 NO NOM                   LOCALITE EN MQ DISTANC BAGUE  AN CONSTAT  VITESSE  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 DECAMPS FABIEN        OPHEYLIS  7  2  518184 1517021 8 163809.0 1210,29  

  2 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20  2  529568 2169051 8 164908.0 1205,93  

  3 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ DOI 10  1  512644 1514702 8 163744.0 1198,51  

  4 MAGNEE ANDRE          ARCHENNE  4  4  512133 1527217 8 163731.1 1197,92  

  5 LARIVIERE JULIEN      LANDENNE  2  1  498654 8013259 8 162739.0 1193,94  

  6 DELHEZ DIDIER         SOUMAGNE  3  1  529858 1003766 8 165735.0 1183,81  

  7 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20  7       2 2169044 8 165857.0 1179,56  

  8 DELMOTTE JULES        VAUX-SOU  2  1  524306 1017711 8 165538.0 1176,54  

  9 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20 18       3 2169067 8 170037.0 1175,20  

 10 NIBUS JULIEN          MORTIER-  2  2  534971 1007006 7 170523.0 1174,77  

 11 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20  4       4 2169207 8 170124.0 1173,17  

 12 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   8  5  497548 8024376 7 163519.0 1169,82  

 13 LEROY FRERES          RACOUR    8  4  520029 1045312 8 165459.0 1168,65  

 14 MORSA ALBERT          LINCENT   5  4  517637 1045428 8 165259.0 1168,52  

 15 SIMONS YVES           OVERWIND  7  2  522622 2172416 8 165753.0 1166,86  

 16 GAZIAUX ERIC          PONTILLA  5  3  500282 8011968 8 163900.0 1166,16  

 17 HAMENTE-GILOT         AMAY      2  2  508670 1016343 7 164617.0 1165,92  

 18 HELLINX VINCENT       HACCOURT  3  2  538183 1035803 5 171159.0 1164,93  

 19 ROGISTER JOSEPH       STEMBERT  5  1  530401 1012147 8 170529.0 1164,47  

 20 BRONCKART RAOUL       GRACE-HO  6  1  522805 1039612 7 165913.0 1163,81  

 21 LEROY-MORDANT         STEMBERT  2  2  530110 1014100 7 170541.0 1163,32  

 22 THIELENS-ROMAIN JM    JENEFFE-  2  1  519777 1019873 7 165727.1 1161,64  

 23 DEVROYE P.ET FILS     ANS       7  1  526009 1058926 6 170518.0 1155,30  

 24 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14 14  520551 1034931 8 170039.0 1155,10  

 25 AUSTEN GHISLAIN       HOMBOURG  4  1  544175 1013545 8 172112.0 1154,86  

 26 VAN KERCKHOVEN ERIC   MELEN-SO  4  2  529905 1021465 8 170924.0 1153,46  

 27 GRAINDORGE-BOVE       ENGIS     3  2  510435 1016636 7 165240.0 1153,08  

 28 LARIVIERE JULIEN      LANDENNE  2  2       2 1016817 8 164253.0 1151,93  

 29 RAHIER RENE           FEXHE-SL  2  1  531767 1036733 8 171144.0 1151,68  

 30 WILLEMS CLAUDY        FOOZ-AWA  2  1  524646 1008330 8 170552.0 1150,88  

 31 LEROY FRERES          RACOUR    8  7       2 1030892 7 170202.0 1150,42  

 32 VLUGGEN JOSEPH        PLOMBIER  3  1  546222 1044914 7 172454.0 1150,18  

 33 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14  7       2 1034872 8 170242.0 1149,88  

 34 WESTPHAL JOSEPH       MAGNEE    1  1  524870 1018254 8 170635.0 1149,56  

 35 MAGNEE ERIC           AYENEUX-  4  1  526495 1021899 7 170856.0 1147,20  

 36 RENSONNET VICTOR      HERVE     4  2  531736 1004919 8 171337.0 1146,93  

 37 OSSIEUR-BAIROLLE      SPRIMONT  2  1  516148 1021803 7 170002.0 1146,91  

 38 ROGISTER JOSEPH       STEMBERT  5  2       2 1013544 7 171324.0 1144,58  

 39 HAMENTE-GILOT         AMAY      2  1       2 1016356 7 165541.0 1141,32  

 40 KAELEN-BROERS         LA CALAM 12  8  547594 1067670 3 173104.0 1138,29  

 41 RENSONNET VICTOR      HERVE     4  3       2 1005459 8 171725.0 1137,60  

 42 RENSONNET VICTOR      HERVE     4  1       3 1029226 6 171727.0 1137,52  

 43 CHINET FREDDY         ANTHEIT-  3  2  505694 1026297 7 165541.0 1134,65  

 44 HERCK CHARLY+ FILS    OREYE     3  3  526941 1037703 6 171526.0 1132,15  

 45 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14  4       3 1034961 8 171107.0 1128,89  

 46 ROGGEN DANY           LANDEN    2  1  522457 4027199 6 171249.0 1128,85  

 47 PHILIPPENS P+PAT      FOURON L  4  4  543070 1003457 7 173145.0 1127,29  

 48 DULIBA ADOLPH         VOTTEM    5  2  528262 1020456 3 171903.0 1126,23  

 49 MATHOUL RENE          ROCOURT   2  2  528655 1036384 8 171933.0 1125,88  

 50 CLABOTS P & F         GRACE HO  3  3  523681 1007195 8 171518.9 1125,43  

 51 FRANSSEN JOSEPH       CHARNEUX  2  2  534772 1003162 8 172526.0 1124,81  

 52 DEGEE-SCHRODER        SPRIMONT  5  1  514236 1039008 6 170711.0 1124,79  

 53 BRONCKART RAOUL       GRACE-HO  6  5       2 1055781 6 171509.0 1123,94  

 54 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20 14       5 2228137 7 172126.0 1123,31  

 55 GROSJEAN LEON         ANTHISNE  6  6  506481 1038876 7 170110.0 1122,59  

 56 GOOESSENS FRANCIS     HERMEE    4  1  533975 1039828 8 172544.0 1122,43  

 57 BLOMMAERS GUSTAVE     NEUPRE    7  1  513153 1009402 7 170711.8 1122,39  

 58 VAROLI-GOUDERS        SOUMAGNE  3  3  528603 1052741 7 172104.0 1122,14  

 59 DEMOULIN-DUBOIS       SPRIMONT  3  2  513985 1045364 8 170812.0 1121,75  

 60 VAROLI-GOUDERS        SOUMAGNE  3  1       2 1030091 7 172115.0 1121,69  



 61 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20 19       6 2169161 8 172224.0 1121,02  

 62 LEROY FRERES          RACOUR    8  6       3 1051476 8 171357.0 1120,86  

 63 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDOV 12  4  523970 2030427 8 171752.0 1119,91  

 64 BADA PERE & FILS      DONCEEL   3  3  518908 1052296 6 171343.1 1119,02  

 65 BROUWERS HENRI        OUPEYE    3  1  534917 1010793 6 172905.0 1116,54  

 66 GOOESSENS FRANCIS     HERMEE    4  4       2 1011466 6 172820.0 1116,31  

 67 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS   3  2  505197 8000210 8 170237.0 1116,17  

 68 GOOESSENS FRANCIS     HERMEE    4  3       3 1011471 6 172836.0 1115,69  

 69 CHRISTIAENS WALTHER   JUPRELLE  2  1  531403 5155532 8 172646.0 1114,59  

 70 KAELEN-BROERS         LA CALAM 12  1       2 1013453 8 174121.0 1114,46  

 71 KAELEN-BROERS         LA CALAM 12 11       3 1013440 8 174125.0 1114,31  

 72 DAENEN P&F            AWANS     6  4  524332 1041082 6 172041.0 1113,97  

 73 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  8  5  549954 1013488 8 174346.0 1113,79  

 74 JEUGMANS JEAN         AMAY      3  1  509524 1025265 7 170813.0 1111,96  

 75 CHRISTIAENS WALTHER   JUPRELLE  2  2       2 1036860 8 172804.0 1111,56  

 76 LOOZE EUGENE          SAINTE M  4  3  516866 1515580 8 171505.1 1111,33  

 77 RENSONNET VICTOR      HERVE     4  4       4 1004951 8 172838.0 1110,94  

 78 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   8  3       2 8024357 7 165801.0 1110,56  

 79 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  8  4       2 1013483 8 174516.0 1110,42  

 80 HAPPAERTS LEOPOLD     HERSTAL   4  1  529305 1038305 8 172642.0 1110,34  

 81 PANZA ROBERTO         ANS       4  4  526421 1036146 8 172411.0 1110,16  

 82 MARIEN RENE           FLEMALLE  2  1  519115 1022224 8 171757.0 1109,33  

 83 MAGNEE ANDRE          ARCHENNE  4  2       2 1527205 8 171145.1 1109,10  

 84 JANSSIS HENRI         ANS       2  2  525568 1032667 7 172405.0 1108,59  

 85 NIBUS JULIEN          MORTIER-  2  1       2 1005066 8 173250.0 1107,97  

 86 BOGAR TONY            STEMBERT  2  2  531269 1022720 6 173106.0 1104,28  

 87 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20 13       7 2228215 7 172942.0 1103,95  

 88 ROGISTER JOSEPH       STEMBERT  5  4       3 1013547 7 173039.0 1103,51  

 89 HEUSSCHEN GHISLAIN    MILMORT   2  2  530554 1036871 8 173116.0 1102,41  

 90 RAYMACKERS GEORGES    ANTHEIT   8  3  505044 1025122 7 170808.0 1102,40  

 91 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14  9       4 1034958 8 172224.0 1101,93  

 92 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31 13  516479 1031877 8 171905.0 1101,04  

 93 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   8  2       3 8024356 7 170202.0 1100,68  

 94 DEVROYE P.ET FILS     ANS       7  4       2 1019811 4 172811.0 1100,02  

 95 LEROY FRERES          RACOUR    8  1       4 1045330 8 172332.0 1098,18  

 96 GIELENS-DANIELS       JEMEPPE   2  2  521325 1010668 6 172446.1 1098,06  

 97 CHINET FREDDY         ANTHEIT-  3  3       2 1029838 8 171034.0 1097,97  

 98 LIBOTTE M ET D        JAUCHE    3  1  512548 1526394 6 171652.0 1097,84  

 99 JEURIS CHRISTIAN      OREYE     1  1  527038 1020127 8 173029.0 1096,89  

100 FERONT-COLLIN         BEN-AHIN  4  1  498925 1026394 7 170457.0 1096,66  

101 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   8  1       4 8023815 8 170353.0 1096,19  

102 CASTADOT P&F          HERMEE    2  1  533050 1001108 8 173628.0 1095,76  

103 BEUSEN PIERRE         OUPEYE    4  1  534136 1034892 7 173729.0 1095,69  

104 LEROY-MORDANT         STEMBERT  2  1       2 1014041 7 173514.0 1092,47  

105 BOGAR TONY            STEMBERT  2  1       2 1022834 6 173640.0 1091,65  

106 CHARBON RAPHAEL       HENRI-CH  2  1  537388 1014880 7 174239.0 1090,81  

107 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-LA  3  1  495601 8022660 8 170436.0 1090,18  

108 MOENS PATRICK         ROMSEE    3  1  524625 1021222 7 173157.0 1088,55  

109 GERDAY FRERES         VILLERS-  3  1  507788 1046719 6 171645.0 1087,92  

110 DAMOISEAU RAPHAEL     LANDEN    8  3  523027 2042912 7 173129.0 1086,28  

111 THOME JEAN-MARIE      MAGNEE-F  2  2  525025 1003912 8 173353.0 1085,02  

112 DEFAAZ M & G          LIMBOURG  3  1  533229 1011356 8 174127.0 1085,01  

113 JAMART MARC           SEILLES   2  2  496476 8001622 8 170744.0 1084,64  

114 DECAMPS FABIEN        OPHEYLIS  7  1       2 1517033 8 172746.0 1084,59  

115 HOGGE HUBERT          BOLLAND   3  1  532345 1051753 7 174144.0 1082,58  

116 POLLET CHARLES        HERSTAL   4  4  529851 1055260 7 173926.0 1082,57  

117 DEGEE-SCHRODER        SPRIMONT  5  4       2 1032715 8 172534.0 1081,31  

118 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   8  8       5 8011417 8 171019.0 1080,88  

119 LEDURE AIME           LATINNE-  5  2  510991 1007526 5 172252.0 1080,61  

120 DEKEYSER-DETHIER      SOUMAGNE  1  1  527295 1006253 7 173817.0 1079,90  

121 WAUTHIER GILBERT      JANDRAIN  3  1  512127 1030219 7 172421.0 1079,64  

122 VAN KERCKHOVEN ERIC   MELEN-SO  4  1       2 1021564 8 174055.0 1079,42  

123 VANDERMOLEN JOSEPH    SAINT JE  4  3  516846 1523772 5 172852.0 1079,31  

124 DUBOIS-KERSTEN        AMAY-AMP  5  3  506822 1030309 8 171936.0 1079,26  

125 BODSON JEAN & FRANCK  HEURE-LE  4  3  535713 1014824 8 174623.0 1079,22  

126 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 20 12       8 2169058 8 174053.0 1078,81  

127 LECOCQ MARC           WAASMONT  2  2  519685 2170552 8 173144.9 1078,75  



128 SCAFS R.- GHEUSE L.   HEURE LE  3  2  536413 1001804 8 174716.0 1078,71  

129 GUILLET JEAN-CLAUDE   LOYERS    8  7  489056 8013037 5 170332.0 1078,31  

130 DAENEN P&F            AWANS     6  3       2 1010077 7 173638.0 1077,46  

131 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31  3       2 1048187 8 172923.0 1077,38  

132 GRAINDORGE-BOVE       ENGIS     3  1       2 1022360 8 172347.0 1077,35  

133 VOOSE RENE            XHENDELE  4  2  528285 1025762 6 174059.0 1075,96  

134 LECOCQ MARC           WAASMONT  2  1       2 2170541 8 173304.9 1075,77  

135 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31 23       3 1031854 8 173105.0 1073,56  

136 MORSA ALBERT          LINCENT   5  2       2 1030431 7 173227.0 1072,93  

137 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDOV 12  1       2 2065736 7 173825.0 1072,79  

138 SIMONS YVES           OVERWIND  7  6       2 2215615 7 173710.0 1072,78  

139 HAPPAERTS LEOPOLD     HERSTAL   4  4       2 1038328 8 174345.0 1072,01  

140 BADA PERE & FILS      DONCEEL   3  2       2 1020743 7 173405.1 1071,93  

141 POURIOLLE-DIRICKX     GRACE-HO  4  1  521148 1052344 6 173618.0 1071,66  

142 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31  2       4 1036700 7 173157.0 1071,64  

143 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ DOI 10 10       2 1533725 5 172852.0 1070,54  

144 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14  8       5 1034957 8 173620.0 1070,35  

145 DEVROYE P.ET FILS     ANS       7  6       3 1039513 7 174141.0 1069,81  

146 BRONCKART RAOUL       GRACE-HO  6  4       3 1039603 7 173850.0 1069,50  

147 MORRIER ROBERT        HACCOURT  4  1  537883 1000173 8 175301.0 1069,31  

148 JANSSIS MICHEL&NANCY  HODEIGE-  1  1  523910 1011622 7 174011.0 1068,80  

149 TORSIN LOUIS          HALLE-BO  7  2  530209 2190096 5 174622.0 1068,18  

150 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  8  2       3 1048038 7 180517.0 1067,28  

151 HAQUENNE LUCIEN       ST GERAR  8  3  471926 8023601 6 165211.0 1067,26  

152 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31 26       5 1048174 8 173357.0 1067,21  

153 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  8  1       4 1048001 7 180531.0 1066,80  

154 LAEL DENIS            FLEMALLE  2  1  515003 1016878 7 173247.0 1066,73  

155 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGNE  6  1  501346 8007322 6 172019.0 1065,97  

156 ROCH ROBERT           GREZ DOI 10  3       3 1514718 8 173104.0 1065,64  

157 VRANCKX FIRMIN        TEMPLOUX  6  4  486675 8025185 7 170702.0 1064,85  

158 BEUSEN PIERRE         OUPEYE    4  3       2 1034884 7 175145.0 1064,55  

159 BEUSEN PIERRE         OUPEYE    4  2       3 1034856 7 175151.0 1064,32  

160 SEPUL JACQUES         HUY       3  1  503678 1062374 5 172330.0 1063,72  

161 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGNE  6  2       2 8011186 6 172134.0 1063,15  

162 STAVEAUX ARNOLD       GLONS     2  2  535761 1036229 8 175417.0 1062,42  

163 LIKET-WATRIN          HERSTAL   4  3  529994 1002062 7 174942.0 1060,61  

164 AUSTEN GHISLAIN       HOMBOURG  4  3       2 1048644 4 180314.0 1060,29  

165 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14  6       6 1034938 8 174101.0 1060,15  

166 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    14  2       7 1021010 6 174103.0 1060,07  

167 ANDOT VICTOR          BOLLAND   4  4  532532 1038154 8 175258.0 1058,78  

168 HAQUENNE LUCIEN       ST GERAR  8  2       2 8019297 8 165547.0 1058,64  

169 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  8  3       5 1048039 7 180942.0 1058,20  

170 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGNE  6  5       3 8021032 7 172346.0 1058,20  

171 SCAFS R.- GHEUSE L.   HEURE LE  3  3       2 1001809 8 175658.0 1058,07  

172 MORSA ALBERT          LINCENT   5  3       3 1045432 8 173927.0 1057,58  

173 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS   3  1       2 8006708 7 172745.0 1057,44  

174 VANDERMOLEN JOSEPH    SAINT JE  4  2       2 1523771 5 173903.0 1056,83  

175 DESCHAMPHELEIRE FERNA GRIVEGNE  4  2  526015 1017635 7 174805.0 1056,07  

176 GAZIAUX ERIC          PONTILLA  5  2       2 8011943 8 172355.0 1055,63  

177 PIRON JOSEPH          HERVE    11  2  531680 1004035 8 175341.0 1055,57  

178 HAQUENNE LUCIEN       ST GERAR  8  7       3 8017609 8 165735.0 1054,39  

179 PIRARD LEONARD        AUTRE EG  4  3  509315 1526973 6 173308.0 1054,18  

180 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31 10       6 1031830 8 173956.0 1054,18  

181 VANDERMOLEN JOSEPH    SAINT JE  4  1       3 1504194 7 174019.0 1054,10  

182 VOOSE RENE            XHENDELE  4  4       2 1035521 7 175219.0 1051,69  

183 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-EG  2  1  510296 1514991 8 173525.0 1051,25  

184 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   8  6       6 8011426 8 172321.0 1051,11  

185 TREMBLEZ WILLY        HAILLOT   3  3  491948 8024975 8 171813.0 1050,68  

186 HELLINX VINCENT       HACCOURT  3  1       2 1004567 7 180233.0 1050,01  

187 BALHAN HUBERT         GRAND-RE  4  4  528969 1028364 6 175355.0 1049,71  

188 BALHAN HUBERT         GRAND-RE  4  3       2 1003665 8 175358.0 1049,60  

189 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     31  8       7 1031881 8 174210.0 1049,40  

190 ANDOT VICTOR          BOLLAND   4  2       2 1044203 6 175743.0 1048,88  

191 THIRY GHISLAIN        RACOUR    3  1  520228 1014576 6 174619.0 1048,18  

192 JOLY JEAN             HOUSSE    2  1  533962 1035280 8 175934.0 1047,86  

193 HALLET JACQUES        ROUVREUX  4  2  513614 1040009 7 174016.0 1047,61  

194 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP   2  1  510357 1016042 8 173754.0 1046,03  



195 BLOMMAERS GUSTAVE     NEUPRE    7  5       2 1014492 8 174035.6 1045,97  

196 CHARLIER MARCEL       AWANS     5  1  524584 1010019 8 175146.0 1045,46  

197 LONNEUX RICHARD       SOUMAGNE  2  2  530034 1052329 5 175703.0 1045,32  

198 VVE.CARO MARCEL       VERVIERS  3  1  529216 1011517 8 175618.0 1045,26  

199 SOUGNE JOSEPH         ROUVREUX  2  1  512930 1026917 8 174044.0 1045,22  

200 POURIOLLE-DIRICKX     GRACE-HO  4  3       2 1025628 8 174846.0 1044,86  

201 PIRON JOSEPH          HERVE    11  7       2 1018788 5 175918.0 1043,93  

202 LELOUP DANIEL         OUPEYE    3  3  533535 1034652 7 180106.0 1043,90  

203 MAGNEE ERIC           AYENEUX-  4  3       2 1018601 8 175442.0 1043,18  

204 LEONARD POL & MAX     ROMSEE-F  3  1  525220 1018393 5 175351.0 1042,41  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

LIEGE HESBAYE                                       DATA TECHNOLOGY-DEERLIJK 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

MONTLUCON            04-07-10 631 YEARLING      LOS TE-LACHES A : 9.30       

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 NR NAAM                  GEMEENTE AD IG AFSTAND RING   JR BESTAT   SNELH.   

 NO NOM                   LOCALITE EN MQ DISTANC BAGUE  AN CONSTAT  VITESSE  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 LENAERTS-LOYAERTS     GINGELOM  3  2  524058 5009988 9 165827.0 1168,59  

  2 GRAINDOR EMILE        COUTHUIN  2  1  500123 1007482 9 163937.0 1164,10  

  3 ENGELBOS EMIEL        HALLE-BO  6  3  528900 2229101 9 170509.9 1162,00  

  4 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 14  529568 2203060 9 170611.0 1160,86  

  5 PANZA ROBERTO         ANS      10  2  526421 1012193 9 170507.0 1156,67  

  6 CHRISTIAENS WALTHER   JUPRELLE  2  1  531403 1012037 9 171033.0 1153,83  

  7 PANZA ROBERTO         ANS      10  5       2 1012219 9 170708.0 1151,56  

  8 PHILIPPENS P+PAT      FOURON L  3  2  543070 1000344 9 172243.0 1148,82  

  9 DELBUSHAYE CEDRIC     PETIT RE  2  2  530173 1030228 9 171147.0 1148,09  

 10 THIELENS-ROMAIN JM    JENEFFE-  4  1  519777 1017469 9 170334.1 1145,96  

 11 PREUDHOMME-PAULET    GESVES    3  2  487059 8010065 9 163504.0 1145,83  

 12 JOLY JEAN             HOUSSE    2  2  533962 1011076 9 171636.0 1144,36  

 13 CHARLIER ALBERT       GRIVEGNE  3  3  524187 1032565 9 170933.0 1140,65  

 14 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    11  2  520551 1031554 9 170718.0 1138,31  

 15 HELLINX VINCENT       HACCOURT  4  2  538183 1000868 9 172330.0 1136,60  

 16 WILLEMS CLAUDY        FOOZ-AWA  2  1  524646 1020407 9 171236.0 1134,11  

 17 VANGILBERGEN ACHIEL   HAKENDOV  2  1  524656 2057609 9 171300.0 1133,17  

 18 VLAYEN ERIC           MEER-GOE  4  3  522446 2015236 9 171207.0 1130,55  

 19 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    11 11       2 1031628 9 171107.0 1128,89  

 20 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    11  4       3 8010334 9 171109.0 1128,81  

 21 DELVEAUX ERIC         JAUCHE    2  2  512069 1501941 9 170442.2 1126,16  

 22 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53 47  516479 1042007 9 170848.0 1125,71  

 23 NUSGENS FRANCINE      JUPRELLE  3  2  533242 1050530 9 172354.0 1125,21  

 24 ENGELBOS EMIEL        HALLE-BO  6  2       2 2110292 9 172014.9 1124,71  

 25 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    11  1       4 1031530 9 171304.0 1124,14  

 26 LONNEUX RICHARD       SOUMAGNE  3  3  530034 1048449 9 172155.0 1123,15  

 27 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 40       2 2203055 9 172336.0 1118,18  

 28 DELLEUR CLEMENT       VAUX-SOU  1  1  522916 1004921 9 171758.0 1117,42  

 29 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   2  2  497548 8017646 9 165550.0 1116,00  

 30 LEROY-MORDANT         STEMBERT  5  2  530110 1030579 9 172532.0 1114,77  

 31 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40  6       3 2203098 9 172556.0 1112,68  

 32 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 10       4 2203010 9 172632.0 1111,29  

 33 LARIVIERE JULIEN      LANDENNE  2  1  498654 8022723 9 165917.0 1109,89  

 34 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDOV  8  2       2 2067559 9 172331.0 1106,55  

 35 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDOV  8  3       2 2067553 9 172331.0 1106,55  

 36 ROGISTER JOSEPH       STEMBERT  4  1  530401 1030171 9 172958.0 1105,07  

 37 GOVAERTS JOSEPH       WIERDE    4  4  486636 8002486 9 165107.0 1103,18  

 38 ORTMANN LEON          BAELEN    2  1  538831 1028717 9 173845.0 1102,46  

 39 STAELENS GUY          BEAUFAYS  2  2  519698 1031556 9 172129.0 1102,26  

 40 GOVAERTS JOSEPH       WIERDE    4  2       2 8002483 9 165143.0 1101,68  

 41 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53 24       2 1041830 9 171905.0 1101,04  

 42 PANZA ROBERTO         ANS      10  1       3 1012177 9 172820.0 1100,53  

 43 TREMBLEZ WILLY        HAILLOT   4  4  491948 8029149 9 165715.0 1099,93  

 44 DELHEZ DIDIER         SOUMAGNE  3  2  529858 1026311 9 173152.0 1099,58  

 45 VANDERSMISSEN SERGE   VOROUX L  6  2  529084 1012249 9 173202.0 1097,60  

 46 ENGELBOS EMIEL        HALLE-BO  6  6       3 2110295 9 173204.9 1097,11  

 47 GOVAERTS JOSEPH       WIERDE    4  3       3 8002447 9 165518.0 1092,82  

 48 JOLY JEAN             HOUSSE    2  1       2 1004362 9 173847.0 1092,43  

 49 LIKET-WATRIN          HERSTAL   8  6  529994 1046779 9 173600.0 1090,52  



 50 ROGISTER JOSEPH       STEMBERT  4  4       2 1030175 9 173835.0 1085,58  

 51 PHILIPPENS P+PAT      FOURON L  3  1       2 1000322 9 175054.0 1084,18  

 52 PIELS PERE ET FILS    COMBLAIN  2  1  506918 1021378 9 171848.0 1081,31  

 53 SCHOUTEDE WILLY       THEUX     2  1  522762 1032058 9 173407.0 1079,82  

 54 MICHOT P & F          TIHANGE   4  1  504250 1034197 9 171728.0 1078,68  

 55 CHARLIER ALBERT       GRIVEGNE  3  1       2 1032582 9 173606.0 1078,34  

 56 JANSSIS HENRI         ANS       2  1  525568 1040429 9 173748.0 1077,43  

 57 OSSIEUR-BAIROLLE      SPRIMONT  2  1  516148 1033262 9 172930.0 1076,43  

 58 VAN KERCKHOVEN ERIC   MELEN-SO  2  1  529905 1034759 9 174244.0 1075,43  

 59 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGNE  3  2  501346 8008868 9 171635.0 1074,50  

 60 MARIEN RENE           FLEMALLE  3  3  519115 1008505 9 173343.0 1073,18  

 61 RENSONNET VICTOR      HERVE     3  1  531736 1027149 9 174544.0 1072,63  

 62 BUTERA GINO           ANS      13 13  525303 5051249 9 173949.0 1072,44  

 63 THIELENS-ROMAIN JM    JENEFFE-  4  3       2 1017490 9 173441.0 1072,41  

 64 VANDERSMISSEN SERGE   VOROUX L  6  1       2 1012252 9 174351.0 1071,34  

 65 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  6  5  549954 1036091 9 180329.0 1071,03  

 66 DUBOIS-KERSTEN        AMAY-AMP  3  1  506822 1005833 9 172355.0 1069,43  

 67 THIRY GHISLAIN        RACOUR    4  4  520228 1526556 9 173630.0 1069,32  

 68 DONNAY VINCENT        PETIT-RE 10  4  530854 1030275 9 174651.0 1068,43  

 69 VLAYEN ERIC           MEER-GOE  4  1       2 2015228 9 173957.0 1066,32  

 70 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40  1       5 5163265 9 174809.0 1063,06  

 71 SIMONS JOS            WANGE     3  3  524847 2002708 9 174419.0 1061,76  

 72 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 39       6 5163205 9 175008.0 1058,84  

 73 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP   3  1  510357 8011494 9 173241.0 1057,32  

 74 GILLES JEROME         VIVEGNIS  2  1  533563 1001309 9 175446.0 1057,05  

 75 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILLA  2  2  500075 8017852 9 172316.0 1056,65  

 76 GILLES JEROME         VIVEGNIS  2  2       2 1001311 9 175459.0 1056,59  

 77 LEINERS-THONON        OUPEYE    3  1  533807 1010111 9 175518.0 1056,42  

 78 LIKET-WATRIN          HERSTAL   8  3       2 1046772 9 175151.0 1056,07  

 79 SIMON ROBERT          HINGEON   2  1       2 8017651 9 172125.0 1055,43  

 80 DUBUISSON GEORGES     THEUX    13  1  520773 1016567 9 174347.0 1054,66  

 81 BONMARIAGE-MASSON     OUFFET    3  3  502205 1021164 9 172643.0 1053,46  

 82 BOGAR TONY            STEMBERT  3  1  531269 1029310 9 175436.0 1052,84  

 83 OSSIEUR-BAIROLLE      SPRIMONT  2  2       2 1033298 9 174028.0 1052,35  

 84 LEMMENS MARC          GEMMENIC  6  4       2 1036090 9 181243.0 1052,10  

 85 DEKEYSER-DETHIER      SOUMAGNE  2  1  527295 1025955 9 175223.0 1049,58  

 86 DUBUISSON GEORGES     THEUX    13  4       2 1016543 9 174618.0 1049,31  

 87 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40  4       7 2063220 9 175522.0 1047,89  

 88 DESCHAMPHELEIRE FERNA GRIVEGNE  4  1  526015 1045702 9 175330.0 1044,71  

 89 PIRON JOSEPH          HERVE     7  1  531680 1050811 9 175857.0 1044,66  

 90 PANZA ROBERTO         ANS      10  4       4 1012157 9 175421.0 1043,76  

 91 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53 52       3 1041801 9 174559.0 1041,31  

 92 DEFAAZ M & G          LIMBOURG  4  4  533229 1030047 9 180230.0 1040,44  

 93 WERRENS WILLIAM       TILFF     2  2  518704 1032531 9 174907.0 1039,23  

 94 PREUDHOMME-PAULET    GESVES    3  1       2 8010040 9 171858.0 1038,57  

 95 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    11 10       5 1031635 9 175125.0 1038,16  

 96 NUSGENS FRANCINE      JUPRELLE  3  1       2 1014799 9 180420.0 1036,76  

 97 MAQUOI-DETHIER        EMBOURG   5  1  522783 1033202 9 175503.0 1035,10  

 98 LIKET-WATRIN          HERSTAL   8  7       3 1046776 9 180227.0 1034,23  

 99 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40  8       8 2063229 9 180214.0 1033,83  

100 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDOV  8  1       3 2067527 9 175701.0 1033,43  

101 HELLINX VINCENT       HACCOURT  4  1       2 1000869 9 181049.0 1033,33  

102 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40  7       9 2203138 9 180315.0 1031,79  

103 LECOCQ MARC           WAASMONT  6  3  519685 2001045 9 175424.9 1030,27  

104 PIRON JOSEPH          HERVE     7  7       2 1048080 9 180636.0 1029,18  

105 ROGISTER JOSEPH       STEMBERT  4  2       3 1030168 9 180545.0 1028,41  

106 JEANMART BRUNO        JAUCHE   22 19  511813 1502040 9 174745.0 1028,25  

107 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 28      10 2203079 9 180551.0 1026,58  

108 WERRENS WILLIAM       TILFF     2  1       2 1023999 9 175559.0 1025,14  

109 NUSGENS FRANCINE      JUPRELLE  3  3       3 1050507 9 181031.0 1024,44  

110 SERVAIS KARINE        COMBLAIN  4  3  511104 1024973 9 174911.0 1023,88  

111 JAMART JOSEPH         WAREMME   7  1  519995 1038630 9 175752.0 1023,88  

112 ZADWORNY MICHEL       ROMSEE    1  1  524727 5100263 9 180230.0 1023,85  

113 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGNE  3  1       2 8008809 9 174207.0 1018,75  

114 BONMARIAGE-MASSON     OUFFET    3  1       2 1021109 9 174325.0 1017,80  

115 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53  2       4 1041825 9 175729.0 1017,72  

116 PIRON JOSEPH          HERVE     7  6       3 1048088 9 181229.0 1017,59  



117 CHARBON RAPHAEL       HENRI-CH  5  3  537388 2047279 9 181819.0 1017,16  

118 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-LA  9  6  495601 8022486 9 173722.0 1016,90  

119 BRISBOIS ET FILS      THEUX     7  4  520908 1008366 9 180245.0 1015,90  

120 JAMART MARC           SEILLES   2  1  496476 8017892 9 173922.0 1014,53  

121 DONNAY VINCENT        PETIT-RE 10  7       2 1005039 9 181405.0 1012,91  

122 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGNE  3  3       3 8008864 9 174927.0 1003,79  

123 BUTERA GINO           ANS      13  7       2 1008425 9 181443.0 1001,11  

124 ENGELBOS EMIEL        HALLE-BO  6  5       4 2110260 9 181826.0 1000,88  

125 MICHOT P & F          TIHANGE   4  2       2 1034193 9 175424.0  999,70  

126 BUTERA GINO           ANS      13  6       3 1051240 9 181608.0  998,41  

127 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40  5      11 2203110 9 182052.0  997,54  

128 DESCHAMPHELEIRE FERNA GRIVEGNE  4  4       2 1045744 9 181911.0  994,01  

129 JEANMART BRUNO        JAUCHE   22 22       2 1501424 9 180637.0  990,70  

130 MORRIER ROBERT        HACCOURT  4  4  537883 1001404 9 183301.0  990,54  

131 LEHANNE JEAN          HOUTAIN-  4  1  536016 1012393 9 183146.0  989,39  

132 JEANMART BRUNO        JAUCHE   22 14       3 1502406 9 180743.0  988,59  

133 FRYNS MARIO           HEURE-LE  3  2  536293 1000680 9 183233.0  988,46  

134 LEINERS-THONON        OUPEYE    3  2       2 1010112 9 183024.0  987,79  

135 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 16      12 2203019 9 182613.0  987,59  

136 NATENS ERWIN          GINGELOM  2  1  524895 5087120 9 182130.0  987,57  

137 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53  6       5 1042014 9 181341.0  986,23  

138 NATENS ERWIN          GINGELOM  2  2       2 5087129 9 182224.0  985,90  

139 PANZA ROBERTO         ANS      10  8       5 1028129 9 182403.0  985,71  

140 LEROY-MORDANT         STEMBERT  5  3       2 1030612 9 182801.0  985,29  

141 SCHUR-STARYK          SAINT-GE  8  2  517163 1042824 9 181504.1  984,94  

142 SIMONS JOS            WANGE     3  2       2 2002689 9 182306.0  984,52  

143 MAISSE J&FIC P        HERMEE-O  1  1  533951 1010283 9 183304.0  983,21  

144 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 12      13 2203236 9 182910.0  982,20  

145 AUSTEN GHISLAIN       HOMBOURG  1  1  544175 1035925 9 184431.0  981,34  

146 JACQUEMAIN J-MARC     TROOZ    11  8       6 1031641 9 182101.0  980,28  

147 LEROY-MORDANT         STEMBERT  5  1       3 1030530 9 183225.0  977,30  

148 RENAULD MICHEL        WARSAGE   1  1  540967 1041458 9 184430.0  975,59  

149 JAMART MARC           SEILLES   2  2       2 8017894 9 175956.0  973,60  

150 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE EG 15  3  509506 1509553 9 181357.9  972,40  

151 ORTMANN LEON          BAELEN    2  2       2 1028721 9 184449.0  971,19  

152 PEUSKENS PATRICE      ANDENNE  12 11  499689 1526901 9 180504.0  970,14  

153 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53 42       6 1050762 9 182252.0  969,25  

154 MAQUOI-DETHIER        EMBOURG   5  3       2 1016526 9 182939.0  968,73  

155 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 34      14 2203090 9 183652.0  968,36  

156 DONNAY VINCENT        PETIT-RE 10  9       3 1031374 9 183812.0  968,35  

157 LEMESTRE DANY         GEER     53 32       7 1041831 9 182425.0  966,44  

158 HERBOTS GEBR J&R      HALLE-BO 40 29      15 2100879 9 183857.0  964,69  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 


